We guarantee for (1) year against defects in material and workmanship.  Failure due to misuse, vandalism, fire, damage, and/or 

natural causes are not covered by this warranty."

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor-- complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of:

Five thousand one hundred and forty dollars. dollars $ $5,140.00
Payment to be made as follows:

Invoiced upon completion of work. Payment due ten (10) days upon receipt of invoice.Finance charge of 1 1/2 % per month (18% per annum)

will be charged on all invoices not paid within 30days.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified.